## Micro Age Instruments Private Limited

Registered Office: D1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, MIDC, Chinchwad, Pune - 411019
CIN: U33129MH1980PTC022686 e-mail: <a href="mailto:kapil.jagtap@kineticindia.com">kapil.jagtap@kineticindia.com</a> Tel. +91-20-66142091

Date: 07.02.2018

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Dept.,
1st Floor, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Fax No.22723719/22722037

Sub :- Regulations 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format, in respect of acquisition of **703219** (3.97%) equity shares of Kinetic Engineering Limited arising out of conversion of 713808 8.5% Optionally Convertible Cumulative Preference shares issued in two tranches on 05.08.2016 & 06.08.2016.

Kindly take note of the same.

For, Micro Age Instruments Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorized signatory

cc. to: The Company Secretary

Kinetic Engineering Limited D-1 Block, Plot No.18/2, MIDC Chinchwad, Pune – 411 019

## FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

## Part - A- Details of Acquisition

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kinetic Engineering Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	My's Microa	ge Instrumen	to prt. Ltd.		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	3	w e		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
5.	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration,					
holo	ding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3026105	18.09%	18.09%		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal	4				
	undertaking/others)					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	equity shares					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	other instrument that entitles the					
	acquirer to receive shares carrying					
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding					
	in each category)	3026105	18.09%	18.09%		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)					
Det	ails of acquisition					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	703219	3.97%	3.97%		
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding	Nil	Nil FOR I	MICRO AGE INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTI		
	in each category) acquired		-	. DIRECTO		

d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal			
	undertaking/others)		S	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	703219	3.97%	3.97%
Afte	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer			
alor	ng with the PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3729324	21.05%	21.05%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NiI	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	Nil	Nil
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category) after acquisition.			-
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal	1,000,000		
	undertaking/others)		E.	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3729324	21.05%	21.05%
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	The shares of t	the Target Comp	any were
	public issue / rights issue /preferential		Preferential Off	
	allotment / inter-se	•		
	transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
7.	Salient features of the securities	Conversion	of 992639,	8.5% Optionally
	acquired including time till redemption,	Convertible Cu	umulative Prefer	ence Shares of
	ratio at which it can be converted into	Rs. 89.66/- per OCCPs (including premium of		
	equity shares, etc.	Rs. 67.66/- per OCCPs into allotment of 9,77,913		
	34	equity shares at a conversion price of Rs. 91.01		
	*	per equity sh	are (including	premium of Rs.
	28 <sub>5</sub> 11			ill rank pari-passu
	*		g equity shares	
	~			, ,
8.	Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	Converted into	equity shares or	15th February,
	intimation of allotment of shares /VR/	2018. FOR MICRO AGE INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD.		
	warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the		. /	White
	acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			DIRECTOR
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital	1,67,30,708 eq	uity shares of Re	

of the TC before the said acquisition	4
10. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,77,08,621 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
11. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,77,08,621 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

For, Micro Age Instruments Rut Ltd.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorized Signatory

Place: Pune

Date: 07.02.2018

## Note:

- (\*) Total share capital /voting capital to be taken as per latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part- B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.